IHSA Cross Country Sectional Championships

Hosted by St. Charles East High School
LeRoy Oaks, St. Charles, IL

October 30th, 2010
Boys Varsity
Year School

Page 1

Place TmPI
1 1
2 2
3
4 3
5 4
6 5
7 6
8 7
9 8

10

11 9
12 10
13 11
14 12
15 13
16 14
17 15
18 16
19 17
20 18
21 19
22 20
23

24 21
25 22
26 23
27 24
28 25
29 26
30 27
31 28
32 29
33

34

35 30
36 31
37 32
38 33
39

40 34
41 35
42 36
43 37
44 38
45

46 39
47 40
48 41
49 42
50 43

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.

David Groeber
Kevin McDowell
Gunner Sterne
Ryan Senci

Mike Lederhouse
Mitch Wilkins
Ryan Bartell
Billy Koskiewicz
Marc Diverde
Joe Stewart
Caleb Philbrick
Nick Miller

Sam Welu

Mike Redmond
Brandon Bonifer
Caleb Beck
Jimmy Qiao
William Hennessy
Robert Herrera
Marc Dubrick
Jason Dowell
Declan Duggan
Matt Stewart
Chris Beaupre
Sam Hoffman
Matt Muth

Aidan Askin
Billy Clink
Nick Drendel
Peter Archibald
Zach Heuer
Griffin Haugen
Derrick Pietrobon
Kyle Flores
Matt Melloch
Chris Spadafora
Omar Gomez
Connor Bartel
Steven Decker
Sam Ceruti

Joe Cowlin

Dan Emrie

Joe Brant
Francisco Gonzalez
Dan Guimon
Collin Fedor
Spencer Gray
Keenan Havey
Josh Robinson
Zack Kingsbury

Aurora Waubonsie Valley

Geneva

West Chicago

St. Charles North
Glenbard West

Crystal Lake Prairie Rid

Aurora West
Geneva

Crystal Lake Prairie Rid

Aurora Metea Valley
Wheaton North
Machesney Park Harlem
Naperville Central
Batavia

Glenbard West
Oswego

Naperville North
Algonquin Jacobs
Aurora West

DeKalb

Wheaton North

St. Charles North
Aurora Metea Valley
Machesney Park Harlem
Wheaton North
Aurora West

Wheaton North

St. Charles North
Naperville North
Geneva

St. Charles North
Naperville North
West Chicago
Glenbard North
Rockford Boylan
Batavia

Aurora West

Geneva

St. Charles East
Naperville North

Crystal Lake Prairie Rid

Naperville North

Aurora Waubonsie Valley

South Elgin
Bartlett

Wheaton Warrenville Sout

St. Charles North

Wheaton Warrenville Sout

Aurora West
Oswego

Time Pace
15:05.95 5:02
15:09.74 5:04
15:15.61 5:06
15:18.06 5:07
15:21.68 5:08
15:22.73 5:08
15:22.75 5:08
15:25.23 5:09
15:26.93 5:09
15:27.84 5:10
15:29.27 5:10
15:29.62 5:10
15:30.75 5:11
15:30.91 5:11
15:31.09 5:11
15:31.37 5:11
15:33.28 5:12
15:34.16 5:12
15:34.40 5:12
15:34.58 5:12
15:35.75 5:12
15:36.33 5:13
15:36.42 5:13
15:40.58 5:14
15:40.78 5:14
15:41.31 5:14
15:42.80 5:15
15:43.34 5:15
15:43.96 5:15
15:44_.00 5:15
15:44.16 5:15
15:44.31 5:15
15:45.07 5:16
15:45.97 5:16
15:46.32 5:16
15:46.68 5:16
15:47.28 5:16
15:47.57 5:16
15:49.63 5:17
15:50.15 5:17
15:51.18 5:18
15:51.87 5:18
15:52.32 5:18
15:52.68 5:18
15:52.71 5:18
15:54.11 5:19
15:55.31 5:19
15:56.66 5:19
15:57.53 5:20
15:59.01 5:20
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Boys Varsity
Name Year School
Matt Lash Batavia
Ryan Ahern Geneva
Zach Luetkehans Wheaton Warrenville Sout
Sam Marcuccelli Huntley

Place TmPI
51 44
52 45
53 46
54 47
55 48
56 49
57 50
58 51
59 52
60 53
61
62 54
63 55
64 56
65 57
66 58
67
68 59
69 60
70 61
71 62
72 63
73 64
74 65
75
76
77 66
78 67
79 68
80 69
81 70
82
83
84 71
85 72
86 73
87 74
88 75
89 76
90 77
91 78
92 79
93 80
94 81
95 82
96 83
97
98 84
99 85

100 86

Cameron Reed
Alex Foote

Matt Stern
Andrew Hubbard
Paul Steeno
Josh Harp
Remaxy Ponchol
Graham lIsaacson
Forrest Thayer
Nick Peterson
Nick Schuck
Nate Wendt
Tyler Warner
Joey Cieniewicz
Trevor Hollis
Christian Adams
Wyatt Didier
John Sullivan
Quinn Farley
Alex Johnson
Dan Runzel
Anton Vershay
Ryan Jachimiec
Carl Anderson
David Thompson
Will Lindstrom
Eric Pfeifer
Adrian Perez
Gerado Paleo
Ryan Masey
Charlie McKeown
Christian Bartell
Grant Markowicz
Jake Pecorin
Adam Procknow
Ryan Ross

Nick Couch

Alec Larsen
Bornell Nicholson
Pat Meehan

Kyle O"Malley
Rich Vient
Jhoan Lino
Tyler Randolph
Ren Rooney
Christian Noblett

Machesney Park Harlem
Aurora Waubonsie Valley
Naperville Central
Crystal Lake South
Wheaton North

Rockton Hononegah
Rockford Jefferson
Aurora West

Naperville Central
Naperville Central
Rockton Hononegah

Geneva

Glenbard North

Algonquin Jacobs

Batavia

Wheaton Warrenville Sout
Wheaton North

Crystal Lake South
Wheaton Warrenville Sout
Algonquin Jacobs

Elgin - Larkin

Benet

Aurora Waubonsie Valley
Wheaton Warrenville Sout
Crystal Lake Prairie Rid
Glenbard West

Algonquin Jacobs
Bartlett

Aurora East

Crystal Lake South
Naperville North

Oswego

St. Charles North
Naperville North

Crystal Lake Prairie Rid
Algonquin Jacobs

Oswego

Glenbard West

Aurora Waubonsie Valley
Naperville Central
Wheaton Warrenville Sout
South Elgin

Streamwood

Rockton Hononegah
Naperville Central
Aurora Waubonsie Valley

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.

Time Pace

15:59.13 5:20
16:00.77 5:21
16:01.10 5:21
16:01.44 5:21
16:02.25 5:21
16:04.02 5:22
16:04.56 5:22
16:04.68 5:22
16:05.18 5:22
16:05.95 5:22
16:06.87 5:23
16:08.22 5:23
16:08.24 5:23
16:08.43 5:23
16:08.92 5:23
16:09.50 5:24
16:09.99 5:24
16:10.50 5:24
16:10.56 5:24
16:11.40 5:24
16:12.16 5:25
16:12.40 5:25
16:12.45 5:25
16:14.92 5:25
16:15.13 5:26
16:15.14 5:26
16:15.50 5:26
16:15.71 5:26
16:16.04 5:26
16:16.88 5:26
16:16.91 5:26
16:17.22 5:26
16:17.79 5:26
16:18.26 5:27
16:20.48 5:27
16:20.77 5:27
16:20.82 5:27
16:20.96 5:27
16:21.23 5:28
16:21.69 5:28
16:22.46 5:28
16:24.13 5:29
16:24.65 5:29
16:26.84 5:29
16:28.41 5:30
16:29.60 5:30
16:30.42 5:31
16:32.22 5:31
16:32.84 5:31
16:34.31 5:32
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115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

118
119

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

Jason Reynolds
Dan Helm

Mike Simon

Jack Reichardt
Ryan Wolf

Chris Porras
Bob Termuhlen
Brian Roessleiln
Michael Bianchina
Luke Miller
Nick Delpra
Jackson Wells
Sean Sommer
Sare Goitom
Kenny Leaf
Julian Morrison
Ryan McSweeney
Cameron Smith
David Lynch

Mat Hearne
Aaron Bengtson
John Logan
Ricky Lopez
Ricky Perkins
Nick Posegay
Kyle Beckett
Kyle Anderson
Trevor Obecny
Matt Swanson
Adam Lowry

Zac Doughtery
Chandler Poppen
Gerardo Castillo
Nathan Alms
Matt Phanenbecker
Desmond Meyer
Kevin Millen
Chris Meyers
Tanner Bednar
Alec Filak
Colin Martin
Brandon Phillips
Greg Rodig

Alex Ortega
Jared Konrardy
Phil Anderson
Max Mueller
Dalton Bates
Nate Long
Benjamin Black

Rockford Jefferson
Huntley

Naperville Central
Rockford Boylan
Crystal Lake South
Elgin

Rockton Hononegah
Crystal Lake South
Geneva

Machesney Park Harlem
Rockford Auburn
Rockton Hononegah
Batavia

Wheaton North
Glenbard West

Aurora Waubonsie Valley
St. Charles North
Rockford Guilford
Rockford Boylan
Crystal Lake Prairie Rid
Huntley

Rockford Boylan
Huntley

Machesney Park Harlem
Glenbard West
Rockford Boylan
Crystal Lake South
Huntley

South Elgin

Oswego

Rockton Hononegah
Machesney Park Harlem
Rockford Jefferson
Machesney Park Harlem
DeKalb

Oswego

Batavia

DeKalb

Elgin

Rockford Boylan
DeKalb

Batavia

Algonquin Jacobs
Crystal Lake South
Oswego

Rockton Hononegah
Glenbard West

DeKalb

Crystal Lake Prairie Rid
Rockford Boylan

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.

17:31.46
17:34.48
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159

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.

139

Jordan Wellman
Tj Neidel

Matt McClure
Mike Dollar
Juan Alcantara
Jimmy Hegarty
Nick Ellingson
Nick Lamore
Cody Covganka

DeKalb

South Elgin
Huntley

South Elgin
South Elgin
Algonquin Jacobs
South Elgin
Huntley
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IHSA Cross Country Sectional Championships
Hosted by St. Charles East High School
LeRoy Oaks, St. Charles, IL
October 30th, 2010
========== BQOYS TEAM SCORE ==========
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( 15:38 1:18:09)

1 2 Kevin McDowell 15:10
2 7 Billy Koskiewicz 15:26
3 27 Peter Archibald 15:44
4 33 Connor Bartel 15:48
5 45 Ryan Ahern 16:01
6 ( 58) Nate Wendt 16:10
7 ( 93) Michael Bianchina 16:43
2 116 St. Charles North ( 15:41 1:18:21)
1 3 Ryan Senci 15:19
2 20 Declan Duggan 15:37
3 25 Billy Clink 15:44
4 28 Zach Heuer 15:45
5 40 Spencer Gray 15:56
6 ( 74) Grant Markowicz 16:21
7 (100) Ryan McSweeney 16:53
3 120 Aurora West ( 15:42 1:18:26)
1 6 Ryan Bartell 15:23
2 17 Robert Herrera 15:35
3 23 Matt Muth 15:42
4 32 Omar Gomez 15:48
5 42 Josh Robinson 15:58
6 ( 54) Graham lIsaacson 16:09
4 126 Wheaton North ( 15:44 1:18:36)
1 9 Caleb Philbrick 15:30
2 19 Jason Dowell 15:36
3 22 Sam Hoffman 15:41
4 24 Airdan Askin 15:43
5 52 Paul Steeno 16:06
6 ( 62) Wyatt Didier 16:13
7 ( 97) Sare Goitom 16:52
5 140 Naperville North ( 15:46 1:18:46)
1 15 Jimmy Qiao 15:34
2 26 Nick Drendel 15:44
3 29 Griffin Haugen 15:45
4 34 Sam Ceruti 15:51
5 36 Dan Emrie 15:52
6 ( 72) Charlie McKeown 16:21
7 ( 75) Jake Pecorin 16:21
6 192 Crystal Lake Prairie Rid ( 15:53 1:19:21)

5 Mitch Wilkins 15:23
Marc DiVerde 15:27

NP
(0]



3 35 Joe Cowlin 15:52

4 68 David Thompson 16:17

5 76 Adam Procknow 16:22

6 (102) Mat Hearne 16:54

7 (129) Nate Long 17:32

7. 233 Aurora Waubonsie Valley ( 15:57 1:19:45)
1 1 David Groeber 15:06

2 37 Joe Brant 15:53

3 49 Alex Foote 16:05

4 66 Ryan Jachimiec 16:16

5 80 Bornell Nicholson 16:25

6 ( 86) Christian Noblett 16:35

7 ( 99) Julian Morrison 16:52

8 243 Batavia ( 16:04 1:20:20)
1 12 Mike Redmond 15:31

2 31 Chris Spadafora 15:47

3 44 Matt Lash 16:00

4 60 Trevor Hollis 16:11

5 96 Sean Sommer 16:51

6 (118) Kevin Millen 17:12

7 (122) Brandon Phillips 17:16

9 251 Wheaton Warrenville Sout ( 16:04 1:20:19)
1 39 Collin Fedor 15:55

2 41 Keenan Havey 15:57

3 46 Zach Luetkehans 16:02

4 61 Christian Adams 16:12

5 64 Quinn Farley 16:13

6 ( 67) Carl Anderson 16:16

7 ( 82) Kyle O"Malley 16:29
10. 253 Naperville Central ( 16:05 1:20:21)
1 11 Sam Welu 15:31

2 50 Matt Stern 16:05

3 55 Forrest Thayer 16:09

4 56 Nick Peterson 16:09

5 81 Pat Meehan 16:27

6 ( 85) Ren Rooney 16:33

7 ( 88) Mike Simon 16:36
11. 263 Glenbard West ( 16:06 1:20:28)
1 4 Mike Lederhouse 15:22

2 13 Brandon Bonifer 15:32

3 69 Will Lindstrom 16:17

4 79 Alec Larsen 16:25

5 98 Kenny Leaf 16:52

6 (107) Nick Posegay 16:58

7 (127) Max Mueller 17:23

12. 279 Machesney Park Harlem ( 16:12 1:20:58)

1 10 Nick Miller 15:30
2 21 Chris Beaupre 15:41



3 48 Cameron Reed 16:03

4 94 Luke Miller 16:47

5 106 Ricky Perkins 16:57

6 (114) Chandler Poppen 17:07

7 (115) Nathan Alms 17:09

13. 287 Algonquin Jacobs ( 16:08 1:20:40)
1 16 Wwilliam Hennessy 15:35

2 59 Joey Cieniewicz 16:11

3 65 Alex Johnson 16:15

4 70 Eric Pfeifer 16:17

5 77 Ryan Ross 16:22

6 (123) Greg Rodig 17:17

7 (137) Nick Ellingson 18:19

14. 320 Oswego ( 16:17 1:21:21)
1 14 caleb Beck 15:32

2 43 Zack Kingsbury 16:00

3 73 Christian Bartell 16:21

4 78 Nick Couch 16:23

5 112 Adam Lowry 17:05

6 (117) Desmond Meyer 17:11

7 (125) Jared Konrardy 17:-20

15. 367 Crystal Lake South ( 16:24 1:22:00)
1 51 Andrew Hubbard 16:05

2 63 John Sullivan 16:13

3 71 Ryan Masey 16:19

4 90 Ryan Wolf 16:40

5 92 Brian Roesslein 16:43

6 (109) Kyle Anderson 16:59

7 (124) Alex Ortega 17:19

16. 380 Rockton Hononegah ( 16:28 1:22:20)
1 53 Josh Harp 16:06

2 57 Nick Schuck 16:09

3 84 Tyler Randolph 16:33

4 91 Bob Termuhlen 16:42

5 95 Jackson Wells 16:50

6 (113) Zac Doughtery 17:05

7 (126) Phil Anderson 17:22

17. 432 Rockford Boylan ( 16:39 1:23:14)
1 30 Matt Melloch 15:47

2 89 Jack Reichardt 16:39

3 101 David Lynch 16:54

4 104 John Logan 16:56

5 108 Kyle Beckett 16:58

6 (120) Alec Filak 17:15

7 (130) Benjamin Black 17:35

18. 452 Huntley ( 16:42 1:23:30)
1 47 Sam Marcuccelli 16:02

2 87 Dan Helm 16:36



3 103 Aaron Bengtson 16:55
4 105 Ricky Lopez 16:56
5 110 Trevor Obecny 17:01
6 (134) Mike Dollar 17:45
7 (139) Cody Covganka 18:30
19. 500 South Elgin ( 16:59 1:24:54)
1 38 Francisco Gonzalez 15:53
2 83 Rich Vient 16:30
3 111 Matt Swanson 17:02
4 133 Matt McClure 17:43
5 135 Juan Alcantara 17:46
6 (136) Jimmy Hegarty 17:59
7 (138) Nick LaMore 18:26
20. 502 DeKalb ( 16:56 1:24:38)
1 18 Marc Dubrick 15:35
2 116 Matt Phanenbecker 17:11
3 119 Chris Meyers 17:12
4 121 Colin Martin 17:16
5 128 Dalton Bates 17:24
6 (131) Jordan Wellman 17:-39
-

(132) TJ Neidel 17:39
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